
World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 11 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

COL Colombie 1
ESP Espagne 1
GBR Grande-Bretagne 1
GEO Géorgie 3
HKG Hong Kong 2
HUN Hongrie 3
IND Inde 1
ITA Italie 1
JPN Japon 1
KOR Corée 1
UKR Ukraine 3
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 18 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag

1 2 YU Chui Yee HKG
2 3 RODRIGUEZ MENE ESP
3 6 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN
4 7 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR
5 9 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR
6 10 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO
7 11 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA
8 14 NADASDY Anna HUN
9 15 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO

10 17 LAM Ka Man HKG
11 22 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR
12 26 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN
13 33 HOLDER Emily GBR
14 37 MALTI Malti IND
15 51 PONGRACZ Zoe HUN
16 54 IVANCHYK Mariia UKR
17 KLDIASHVILI Maria GEO
18 LONDONO MORA Y COL

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-11-09 09:58  - FE_FIE_0001 - Page 2



World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

page 1/1

Overall number of participants: 18
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 12

Number of participants of South-America: 1
Number of participants of Asia: 5
Number of participants of Europ: 12
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

Formula of the competition
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18 fencers

1 poules: round

14 fencers (18 at the start, 4 exemptions)
2 poules of 7
Separation by : countries
12 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 16 fencers

Direct tableau
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    13:30    Piste 11-12
Referee: GDOWSKA Sylvia  ITA, MUI Man Fai  HKG

V/M ind. HS rank
KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR  F  F  F  F  F  F DNS
IVANCHYK Mariia UKR  X  1  V  3  V  2 0.400 -2 16 4
MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN  X  V  V  0  V  0 0.600 2 15 3
HOLDER Emily GBR  X  2  2  0  V  2 0.200 -10 11 5
ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO  X  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 14 22 2
KLDIASHVILI Mariam GEO  X  1  0  1  0  0 0.000 -23 2 6
NADASDY Anna HUN  X  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 25 1

Poule No 2    13:30    Piste 13-14
Referee: GOURMAND Logan  FRA, PIETSCHER Daniel  GER

V/M ind. HS rank
LAM Ka Man HKG  0  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 4 25 2
TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30 1
TRIGILIA Loredana ITA  4  3  V  V  V  V 0.667 13 27 3
MANDRYK Nataliia UKR  3  3  0  3  V  V 0.333 -3 19 4
MALTI Malti IND  3  0  1  V  4  1 0.167 -14 14 6
PONGRACZ Zoe HUN  2  0  2  0  V  1 0.167 -19 10 7
LONDONO MORA Yul COL  4  2  1  2  V  V 0.333 -3 19 4
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 14 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 TIBILASHVILI Nin GEO 1.000 22 30 qualifier
2 NADASDY Anna HUN 1.000 19 25 qualifier
3 LAM Ka Man HKG 0.833 4 25 qualifier
4 ZADISHVILI Gvant GEO 0.800 14 22 qualifier
5 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 0.667 13 27 qualifier
6 MATSUMOTO Mie JPN 0.600 2 15 qualifier
7 IVANCHYK Mariia UKR 0.400 -2 16 qualifier
8 LONDONO MORA COL 0.333 -3 19 qualifier
8 MANDRYK Natalii UKR 0.333 -3 19 qualifier

10 HOLDER Emily GBR 0.200 -10 11 qualifier
11 MALTI Malti IND 0.167 -14 14 qualifier
12 PONGRACZ Zoe HUN 0.167 -19 10 qualifier
13 KLDIASHVILI Mar GEO 0.000 -23 2 eliminated

KWON Hyo Kyeon KOR dns DNS
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 16 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 YU Chui Yee HKG
2 RODRIGUEZ MEN ESP
3 HAJMASI Eva And HUN
4 MORKVYCH Natal UKR
5 TIBILASHVILI Nin GEO 1.000 22 30 qualifier
6 NADASDY Anna HUN 1.000 19 25 qualifier
7 LAM Ka Man HKG 0.833 4 25 qualifier
8 ZADISHVILI Gvant GEO 0.800 14 22 qualifier
9 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 0.667 13 27 qualifier

10 MATSUMOTO Mie JPN 0.600 2 15 qualifier
11 IVANCHYK Mariia UKR 0.400 -2 16 qualifier
12 LONDONO MORA COL 0.333 -3 19 qualifier
12 MANDRYK Natalii UKR 0.333 -3 19 qualifier
14 HOLDER Emily GBR 0.200 -10 11 qualifier
15 MALTI Malti IND 0.167 -14 14 qualifier
16 PONGRACZ Zoe HUN 0.167 -19 10 qualifier
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A
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1 YU Chui Yee HKG

Tableau of 16

16 PONGRACZ Zoe HUN 15/2

9 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA

8 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO 15/13

5 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO

12 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR 15/2

13 LONDONO MORA Y COL

4 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR 15/0

3 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN

14 HOLDER Emily GBR 15/0

11 IVANCHYK Mariia UKR

6 NADASDY Anna HUN 15/3

7 LAM Ka Man HKG

10 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 15/9

15 MALTI Malti IND

2 RODRIGUEZ MENE ESP 15/5

YU Chui Yee

Tableau of 8

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa
15/7

TIBILASHVILI Nino

MORKVYCH Nataliia
15/8

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

NADASDY Anna
15/4

LAM Ka Man

RODRIGUEZ MENE
15/12

YU Chui Yee

Semi-finals

MORKVYCH Nataliia

15/6

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

RODRIGUEZ MENE

15/4

YU Chui Yee

Final

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

15/9

HAJMASI Eva Andrea
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A
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1 YU Chui Yee HKG

Tableau of 8

8 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO 15/7

5 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO

4 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR 15/8

3 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN

6 NADASDY Anna HUN 15/4

7 LAM Ka Man HKG

2 RODRIGUEZ MENE ESP 15/12

YU Chui Yee

Semi-finals

MORKVYCH Nataliia
15/6

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

RODRIGUEZ MENE
15/4

YU Chui Yee

Final

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

15/9

HAJMASI Eva Andrea
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 18 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 HAJMASI Eva And HUN
2 YU Chui Yee HKG
3 RODRIGUEZ MEN ESP
3 MORKVYCH Natal UKR
5 TIBILASHVILI Nin GEO
6 NADASDY Anna HUN
7 LAM Ka Man HKG
8 ZADISHVILI Gvant GEO
9 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA

10 MATSUMOTO Mie JPN
11 IVANCHYK Mariia UKR
12 LONDONO MORA COL
12 MANDRYK Natalii UKR
14 HOLDER Emily GBR
15 MALTI Malti IND
16 PONGRACZ Zoe HUN

17 KLDIASHVILI Mar GEO
KWON Hyo Kyeon KOR DNS
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World Cup "The Leaning Tower" - WFA
Women's Foil Cat. A

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ANGOTTI Mattia B ITA 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 2 1

DELI Dora B HUN 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1

FILAIRE Fabien B FRA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

GDOWSKA Sylvia B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 3 - 2

GOURMAND Logan B FRA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 3 1 -

KONIECZNY Toma B POL 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 3 - 1

MUI Man Fai B HKG 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 2 1 1

PIETSCHER Dani B GER 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 2 2 -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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